UNDERCABINET | 24VDC LARC5 DIMMABLE LED LIGHTBAR
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
LARC5 24VDC Architectural LED Linear Lightbar is a 8”, 16”, 24” or 32”
brushed aluminum, rigid and unobtrusive (only 5/8”
thickness) dimmable LED Lightbar that utilizes a dense array of strate-
gically placed LEDs.  LARC5  can be interconnected in series from one
24VDC power source.  Only 3.9W for 8”, 7.8W for 16”, 11.7W for 24”
and 15.6W for 32”.  50,000 hour LED life.  Designed for cove lighting,
commercial and architectural applications.  Frosted lens assures an even
glow over the length of the fixture with no visible diode imaging.
“Lighting Enhanced by Design”
PROJECT TYPE
CATALOG NUMBER
KEY FEATURES
•  Unique design - extruded aluminum vessel with polycarbonate lensing
•  No visible diode imaging reflected on highly polished surfaces
•  Diodes shielded by white frosted polycarbonate lensing
•  3M double stick tape affixed at back
•  Class 2.  Maximum run on a given lead is 20’.
•  Connectors available (see below)
•  Dimmable.  For a complete list of applicable dimmers, please consult product page on website.
ELECTRICAL
•  24VDC   •  Rated at 6.0W per foot
•  8”: 3.9W, 16”: 7.8W, 24”: 11.7W, 32”: 15.6W
•  Rated life: 50,000 hrs.
OPTICS
•  3000K   •  80+ CRI
•  Up to 728 lumens per bar
CERTIFICATION
•  ETL
WARRANTY
•  5 year warranty
©2016 GM Lighting
Specifications are subject to change
without notice.
9830 W. 190th Street, Unit F
Mokena, IL  60448
Toll-Free: (866) 671-0811
FAX: (708) 478-2640
* Kelvin temperature (color) ±200K
LARC5_093016-ver.2
13/16”
5/8”
8”, 16”, 24”, 32”
FIXTURE ORDERING INFORMATIONf
Catalog No. Length Wattage Lumens CRI Kelvin Temp.* Finish
LARC5-8-30 8” 3.9W/bar 182/bar 80+ 3000K Brushed Aluminum
LARC5-16-30 16” 7.8W/bar 364/bar 80+ 3000K Brushed Aluminum
LARC5-24-30 24” 11.7W/bar 546/bar 80+ 3000K Brushed Aluminum
LARC5-32-30 32” 15.6W/bar 728/bar 80+ 3000K Brushed Aluminum
Includes attched 3M double stick mounting tape, (2) mounting clips with screws, (1) lightbar to power supply connector (LARC5-PS-24)
included with each lightbar.
Cat. No. Description
LARC5-BB-4 4” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LARC5-BB-12 12” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LARC5-BB-24 24” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LARC5-BB-36 36” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
LARC5-BB-60 60” flexible lightbar to lightbar connector
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Cat. No. Description
LARC5-PS-24 24” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LARC5-PS-48 12” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
LARC5-PS-60 24” flexible lightbar to power supply connector
GMSB-W Splice box - white - 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
GMSB-B Splice box - black - 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
POWER SUPPLIES
•  Please see our website at gmlighting.net
PHOTOMETRICS
•  Please see our website at gmlighting.net
5 Yr.
WARRANTY
80
C R I
+
SIDE VIEW
END VIEW